
Ref. No. SRHU/HCN/2024/ H4 

Date 

Himalayan College of Nursing 

01/02/2024 

(A Constituent Acadernio Unit of Swomi Rama HimalayYn University) 

All Nursing students are hereby informed that the university has established the Himalayan 
Centre for Innovation and Entrepreneurship (HCIE) to foster entrepreneurship, innovation, 
start-up ecosystem, and translational research. 

Please note that Himalayan College of Nursing has organized an interactive session by 
Dr. Amjad Husain, Director HCE for all nursing students to spread awareness about 

entrepreneurship on 1" February 2024 in Adi Kailash Auditorium near Emergency as per the 

2ij24 Dr. Sanchita Pugazhendi 
Principal 

Time 

11:30am to 

NOTICE 

1:00pm 

3:00pm to 
4:30pm 

Date: January 27, 2024 

B.Sc. Nursing 4h Year 
Class 

Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing 1" Year 
Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing 2nd Year 
M.Sc. Nursing 1* Year 

NPCC 2nd Year 

All students are required to attend the session without fail. 

M.Sc. Nursing 2md Year 
NPCC 1st Year 

B.Sc. Nursing 3rd Semester 
B.Sc. Nursing 5th Semester 

RT TA R, tt ute, A (3RrS) 248016 
Swami Ram Nagar, Jolly Grant, Dehradun (Uttarakhand) 248016 

Tel.: 91-135-2471321 / 2471186 Fax: 91-135-2471141 Email: principal.hcn@srhu.edu. in Website: www.srhu.edu.in 

following schedule. 



             Himalyan College of Nursing 

Swami Rama  Himalyan University 

 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP IN HEALTH CARE: SUCCESS STORIES AND PATH FORWARD 

 

Himalayan College of Nursing hosted a Guest Lecture on February 1, 2024, focused on 

entrepreneurship in healthcare titled “Success Stories and Path Forward”. Dr. Amjad Husain led 

an insightful session during two time slots at 12:00 pm and 3:00 pm. A total of 421 nursing 

students actively engaged in this informative event. Dr. Amjad Husain initiated the lecture by 

delivering a thorough insight into entrepreneurship within the healthcare sector, highlighting the 

significance of innovative thinking. He urged students to explore unconventional roles beyond 

traditional teaching and clinical fields within the healthcare industry. 

The session featured a two-way discussion, allowing students to share diverse ideas about 

healthcare business ventures. He played a pivotal role in clarifying and refining these ideas, 

offering insights on translating innovative concepts into viable business models. The session 

served as a motivational platform, inspiring students to explore entrepreneurship as a viable 

career path. Notably, Dr. Amjad Husain highlighted the university's commitment to supporting 

innovative ideas and expressed readiness to invest in promising ventures, further motivating 

students to pursue their entrepreneurial aspirations within the healthcare industry. The session 

concluded successfully, leaving a lasting impact on attendees and fostering a sense of enthusiasm 

for entrepreneurial endeavours in healthcare.  

     

      

 

 

 

 

 

Pic.1: Dr. Amjad Husain started the session 



 

        

         

  

 

 

 

 

 

Pic.2: Beneficiaries are interacting with speaker 

Pic.3: Beneficiary is sharing his idea with Dr. Amjad Husain 
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Attendance of B.Sc. Nursing 5th semester students 

Registration No. 
DD211330200 1 Aastha Tiwari 

DD2113302002 
DD2113302003 
DD2113302004 Abhishek Chandra Joshi 
DD2113302005Abhyuday Singh Kalura 

DD2113302006 Aditya Semwal 
DD2113302007 Aisha 
DD2113302008 

DD2113302009 

DD2113302010 
DD2113302011 

DD21 13302012 
DD2113302013 
DD2113302014 

DD2113302016 
DD2113302015 Anisha Bhatt 

Anishka 
DD2113302017 Anjali 

DD2113302021 

DD2113302018 Anjali Dilwal 
DD2113302019 Anjali Khantwal 
DD2113302020 Anjali Mehar 

Anjali Panwar 

DD2113302024 

DD2113302022 Anju 

Abha 
Abhilasha 

DD2113302026 

Name of Student 

DD2113302023 lAnkit Bhidola 

DD2113302027 

|Akanksha Malasi 
|Akanksha Sriswal 
Akash Ramola 

|Alan George Shiju 
Aman Pal 

Anamika Panwar 
|Ananya Bisht 

DD2113302025 |Anu Pal 

DD2113302030 

DD211330203 1 
DD2113302032 

42 DD2113302042 

DD2113302028 Areet Kaur 

Anshika Rayal 

DD2113302029 Asheesh Sharma 

|Anuja Negi 
|Archana Bisht 

|Ashmita Joshi 
Ashutosh Bisht 

DD2113302033 Ayush Thapa 
DD2113302034 Ayushi 

|Ayush Aswal 

DD2113302035 Ayushi Belwal 

DD21 13302047 

DD2113302036 Ayushi Kumari 
DD2113302037 Babita 
DD2113302038 Babita 
DD2113302039Baby Priya 

DD2113302040 Chinmay Sachan 
DD2113302041 Chirag Papney 

Dimpal 
DD2113302043 Divya Rawat 
DD2113302044 Diya Sailwal 
DD2113302045 |Diya Sharma 
DD2113302046 Ekta 

Ekta Uniyal 
DD2113302048 Esha Baunthiyal 
DD2113302049 Eshita 
DD2113302050 Gunjan 

Aisn 

mo 
Arami 
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Anony a Bicl. 
Anishg 
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interactive session on Entrepreneurship on 1st Feb 2024 
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Registration No. 

DD2U330205 1 Harsimrat Kaur 
DD2113302052 

95 

DD2|13302053 

96 
97 

98 

DD2113302054 |Isha 

99 
100 

DD2113302055 |Isha Aswal 
DD2113302056 Jecwansha Uniyal 

DD2113302057 Jyoti Rawat 

DD2113302060 

DD2113302065 

DD21 13302066 

Himanshi 

DD2113302061 Karina Lingwal 

DD2113302068 

Himanshu Bijalvan 

DD2113302062 Khushi 

DD2113302069 

Name of Student 

DD2113302063 Khushi Dhanai 

DD2113302064 Kiran 

DD2113302071 

DD2113302072 

Kanika Sainwal 
Kanishka 

80 DD2113302082 Nikita Kulasari 

82 DD2113302084 Nisha 

Kiran Nijwala 

DD2113302070 Manju Bhatt 

Krishna Panthari 

Lakhveer Kaur 

84 DD2113302086 Payal Rawat 

Manisha Danosi 

85 DD2113302087 Pooja Rawat 

92 DD2113302094 

Mansha Saini 

DD2113302073 Mukul Butola 
Monika Rawat 

DD2113302074 Naina Rawat 
DD2113302075 Nandita 
DD2113302076 Naveen 

DD2113302077 Navneet Singh Negi 

DD2113302092 

DD2113302078 Neeraj Kumar Anthwal 
DD2113302079 Neha Dhasmana 
DD2113302081 Nikita Bisht 

DD2113302083 Nikita Negi 

DD2113302085 Pankaj 

DD2113302088 Prince Kumar 
DD2113302089 Priyanka Pant 
DD2113302090 Priyanka Rawat 
DD2113302091 |Priyanshi Nautiyal 

Rakshita Tamta 

DD2113302093 Rashika Ramola 
Rekha Rawat 

DD2113302095 Riya 

DD2113302096 Riya Goyal 
DD2113302097 Riya Gupta 
DD2113302098 Riya Rawat 
DD2113302099 Saksham Dangwal 
DD2113302 100Sakshi Bagiyal 

DD2113302101 |Sakshi Bhandari 
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Yhushi 
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DD2113302 102 |Sakshi Bhandari 
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Registration No. Name of Student 

DD2113302103 Sakshi Jugran 
DD2113302104 Sakshi Panwar 
DD2113302 105 Sakshi Parmar 

DD2113302 106 Sakshi Thapliyal 
DD2113302107 

143 

DD2113302108 
DD2113302109 
DD21133021 10 
DD2113302111 
DD2113302112 

DD2113302115 
DD2113302116 

DD2113302113 |Shalini Pandey 

DD2113302118 
DD2113302119 
DD2113302 120 
DD2113302 121 

DD2113302122 
DD2113302123 

DD21133021 17 Shivani Nautiyal 

DD2113302124 

DD2113302 125 
DD2113302 126 

DD2113302127 

DD2113302134 

DD2113302 135 

Sakshi Tinsola 

DD2113302 136 

Sanjana 

DD2113302 137 
DD2113302138 

DD2113302 139 

Sanya Sharma 

DD2113302 140 

Sayra Khan 

DD2113302 141 

|Seema Bhandhari 
Shachi 

DD2113302142 

DD2113302 143 

Sheetal 
Shivani 

Shrishti Pundir 

DD2113302128 Sonika Rawat 

|Shristi Silswal 
Shruti Negi 

DD2113302129 Soniya Pal 
DD2113302130 Stuti Pundir 

DD2113302131 Suchi 

Shuruti Silswal 

DD2113302 133 Swarnika Rana 

Simran Bisht 

Simran Chaudhary 
Simran Rawat 
Sneha Bisht 

Sneha Negi 
Sonam 

Tannu 

Tanu Verma 

Tanuja Rawat 
Tanvi Rana 

Tenzin Youtso 

Vaishnavi Baloni 

Vanshika Chauhan 
Varsha Gairola 

Vikas Singh 
Vivek Chamola 

DD2113302 144 Vivek Rana 
DD2113302145 Yash Kandwal 

Seters 
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O* Seemg 

iani 

Shwut 
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Sonana 

Swaxmke 

Tania 

DD2113302 132 Suman Kala 



Attendance of B.Sc. Nursing 3rd semester students for interactive session on 
Entrepreneurship on 1st Feb 2024 
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DD22113301007 

DD22113301008 
DD221 13301009 
DD22113301010 
DD22113301011 

DD22113301012 
DD22113301013 
DD22113301014 
DD221 13301015 
DD22113301016 
DD22113301017 
DD22113301018 
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DD22113301020 
DD22113301021 
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DD22113301023 
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DD22113301026 
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DD22113301034 
DD22113301035 
DD22113301036 
DD22113301037 
DD22113301038 
DD22113301039 
DD22113301040 
DD22113301041 
DD22113301042 
DD22113301043 
DD22113301044 
DD22113301045 

DD22113301047 
DD22113301048 

Swami Rama Himalayan University 

DD22113301049 
DD22113301050 

Name of Student 
Aadil 
Aaisha 
Aastha Rawat 
Abdul Atif 
Aditi 
JAditya Pandey 
|Aditya Singh 
Aditya Yadav 
|Ambika 
Ambika Chauhan 
Anamika 
Anamika Barthwal 
|Anchal Rani 
|Anjali Rawat 
|Anjali Sajwan 
Anjana Rawat 
Anshika Sindhwal 
Anuj Rawat 
Anushka Bisht 
Anushka Painuly 
Asmita Semwal 
Astha Gupta 
|Avantika Tiwari 
|Ayush Rawat 
Ayush Singh 
|Ayushi 
|Ayushi 
|Ayushi Chauhan 
Basant 
Bhavika Dhami 
|Deepanshu Sharma 
|Deepesh Rawat 
|Deepika 
|Devesh Badoni 
Diksha Shah 

|Divya 
Divya Pant 

|Diya Pant 
|Gagan Kumar 

DD22113301046 Isha Chauhan 

|Gurpreet Kaur Saini 
Harkomalpreet Kaur 
IHarshit Kaintura 
Harshita 
Himanshu Jain 
Himanshu Tomar 

Ishita Krishali 
Jaya 
Jeba Anjum 
|Jiya Chauhan 
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DD22113301053 
DD22113301054 
DD22113301055 
DD22113301056 

DD22113301057 
DD22113301058 

DD22113301059 
DD22113301060 

DD22113301061 
DD22113301062 
DD22113301063 

DD22113301064 
DD22113301065 

DD22113301066 
DD22113301067 

DD22113301068 
DD22113301069 

DD22113301070 

DD22113301071 
DD22113301072 
DD22113301073 
DD22113301074 
DD221 13301075 

DD221 13301076 
DD22113301077 

DD22113301078 
DD22113301079 
DD22113301080 

DD22113301081 
DD22113301082 
DD22113301083 
DD22113301084 
DD22113301085 
DD22113301086 
DD22113301087 
DD22113301088 
DD22113301089 

DD22113301090 
DD22113301091 

DD221 13301092 
DD22113301093 
DD22113301094 
DD22113301 095 

DD22113301096 
DD22113301097 

DD22113301098 
DD221 13301099 
DD221 13301100 

Name of Student 
|Joel Thomas 
Kajal Nautiyal 
Kajal Rana 

Kajal Yadav 
Kanika Barthwal 
Keshav Joshi 
Khushi 

Km. Taniya Singh 
Kritika Thakur 
Mahek Panwar 
Mahika Kandari 

Mandeep Kumar 
Maneesha 

Manisha Negi 
|Manpreet Saini 
Mansi 

Mansi Rawat 
Meenakshi Malik 

|Megha Rai 
Mohammad Faiz 
Mohammad Suhel 
Mohd Zeeshan 

Monika Gurung 
Muhammed Arsh 
Muskan 

Naina Dobliyal 
Naved Ansarie 
Nikhil Dhoundiyal 
Nikita 
Nikita 
Nikita Panwar 
Om Joshi 
Parul Pal 
Pavani Negi 
Payal 
|Payal 
Pooja Rana 
Prabuddh Dhyani 
Prachi Singh 

Pratiksha Pant 
Priyanka 

|Priyanka Binjola 
Priyanka Negi 
Priyanshu Negi 
Priyanshu Singh 
Rahul 

Rashi 
Rashi Kumari 
Rekha 

Reshav Ramola 
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DD22113301101 
DD22113301102 
DD22113301 103 
DD221 13301104 

DD22113301105 
DD221 13301106 

DD22113301107 
DD22113301108 
DD22113301109 
DD221 13301110 

DD22113301111 
DD221 13301112 

DD22113301113 
DD22113301114 

DD22113301115 

DD22113301116 

DD221 13301117 
DD22113301118 
DD22113301119 

DD22113301120 
DD221 13301121 

DD22113301122 

DD22113301123 
DD22113301124 
DD22113301125 
DD221 13301126 

DD22113301127 
DD22113301128 
DD22113301129 

DD22113301130 
DD22113301131 
DD22113301 132 
DD22113301133 

DD22113301134 

DD221 13301135 
DD22113301136 

DD22113301137 
DD221 13301138 

DD22113301139 
DD22113301140 

DD22113301141 
DD22113301142 

DD22113301143 

DD22113301144 
DD221 13301145 

Name of Student 
Riya 
Sakshi Bluni 
Sakshi Rawat 

Sakshi Rawat 

|Saloni 
Saloni Uniyal 

Samiksha Raturi 
|Sanchit Jhaldiyal 
Saniya Ansari 
Sanskriti Gurung 

Sarika 
Shaifali Kotnala 

Shaurya Massey 
Shivangi Bisht 
|Shivani Rana 
Shivanshi Uniyal 

Shivanshu Rana 
Shiwani Rawat 
Shobhit Khandelwal 
|Shreya Bhushan 
|Shreya Pal 
Shristi Aswal 
Shubham Negi 
Shubham Singh 
Sikha Rawat 

Simran 
|Simran Saxena 
|Smriti Dhyani 
Sneha Rawat 
Som Badola 

Sonali Negi 
Suhani Pundir 

|Sumoli Gunsola 
Suryansh Chamoli 
Tamanna Naithani 
Tanisha Rawat 
|Tsering Yangchen 
Tulsi Bokadia 
Unnati Saxena 
Uttkarsh Pal 
Vaibhav Kabadwal 
Vanshika 
Versha Rani 
Vishal Pal 

Vivek Kumar Prajapati 
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Attendance of B.Sc. Nursing 4th Year for interactive session on 
Entrepreneurship on 1st Feb 2024 
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DD201330200 1 
DD2013302002 

DD2013302003 

DD2013302004 

DD2013302005 
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DD2013302009 
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DD2013302027 
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DD2013302029 
DD2013302030 

DD2013302031 

DD2013302032 
DD2013302033 

DD2013302034 

DD2013302035 
DD2013302036 

DD2013302041 

DD2013302042 
DD2013302043 

DD2013302044 
DD2013302045 
DD2013302046 

DD2013302047 

DD2013302048 

Name of Student 

Aakansha Rani 

Aakriti Bhandari 

Aakriti Kotiyal 

DD2013302049 

Aarushee Rana 

DD2013302050 

Abhishek Pal 

DD2013302051 

Aditi Joshi 

Aditi Raj 
Akansha Kukreti 

Akansha Mehar 
Amisha 
Ananya Joshi 
Anchal Raturi 

Anjali 
Ankita Chauhan 
Anshavi Rana 

Anshika 

Ansika Rana 
Ashish Kalura 

Avikalp Singh 
Ayan Joshi 
Aysha Ali 
Ayush Mamgain 
Chhavi Lodhi 

Damini 
Deeksha 

DD2013302037 Jahanvi Panwar 

Deepali Chauhan 

DD2013302038 Jyoti 

Deeya 

DD2013302040 Kanchan Balodi 

Dilpreet Kaur 
Divyanshu Thapliyal 
Esha Koli 
Esha Maithani 

Gourav 
Gunjan Sajwan 
Hardeep Kaur 
Himani Pundir 

Himanshu Sharma 

Kiran 

Km Deepshikha 
Km Priyanshi Bhadri 
Km Shalu Rawat 
Manjeet Kaur Saini 
Mansi Negi 
Meghna Chauhan 
Mohit Kumar 
Mohit Singh Aswal 
Monika 
Muskan Gupta 
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DD2013302062 
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DD2013302064 

DD2013302065 

DD2013302066 
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DD2013302068 
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DD2013302070 

DD2013302071 

DD2013302072 
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DD2013302074 

DD2013302075 

DD2013302076 

DD2013302077 
DD2013302078 

DD2013302079 

DD2013302080 
DD2013302081 

DD2013302082 

DD2013302083 

DD2013302084 
DD2013302085 

DD2013302086 
DD2013302087 

DD2013302088 

DD2013302089 

DD2013302090 

DD2013302091 
DD2013302092 

DD2013302093 

DD2013302094 
DD2013302095 

DD2013302096 
DD2013302097 

DD2013302098 

DD2013302099 

DD2013302 100 

DD2013302101 

Name of Student 

Muskan Negi 
Nancy Baluni 
Navya 
Neha Chaudhary 
Neha Kumari 

Neha Rawat 
Niharika 

Nisha Anjum 
Payal Sagar 
Pragati Thakur 
Prakul Topwal 
Pranci Thakur 

Priya Payal 
Rekha Raturi 

Ritika 

Ritu Bisht 

Ritu Chauhan 

|Riya Guha 
Sakshi Badola 

Sakshi Kala 

|Sana Naaz 

Sandhya Yadav 
|Saniya Raturi 
|Saniya Rawat 
Sanvi Nautiyal 
Sarthak Vats 

Shabana 
Shalini Panwar 
Shivani 

Shivika Saini 

|Shobhit Priyadarshi 
|Shristi 

Shruti Shah 

Shruti Uniyal 
Sikta Chauhan 

Simran Saini 
Simran Saini 

Sonali Lodhi 

Srishti Dangwal 
Subasi 
Sunaina 
Swati Shukla 

Taniya 
Tanuja Pal 
Tanya Pal 

Timothy Noel 
Vinita Kumari 
Vishal Panwar 

Dheeraj Kumar 

Voharsi 

Paye 

Shaini 
i 



s. No. 

Attendance of M.Sc. Nursing 1st Year students for interactive session on 
Entrepreneurship on Ist Feb 2024 
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Himalayan College of Nursing 
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Swami Rama Himalayan University 

Registration No. 
DD231103503001 
DD231 103505001 
DD231103503002 
DD231103503003 
DD231103504001 
DD231103505002 
DD231103504002 
DD231103503004 
DD231 103505003 

Name of Student 
Aditi Bahuguna 
Anita Pandey 
Deeksha Pokhriyal 
Deepanshu 
Kshitij Nawani 
Neha Pal 

Pooja Sijwali 
Prabha Bharti 
Simran 

Sign 



S. No. 

4 

6 

7 

10 

Himalayan College of Nursing 
Swami Rama Himalayan University 

Attendance of Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing 1st Year students for 
interactive session on Entrepreneurship on 1st Feb 2024 

Registration No. 
DD231103302001l 

DD231103302002 

DD23 1103302003 
DD231 103302004 

DD231103302005 

DD23 1103302006 
DD23 1103302007 

Name of Student 

Himani 
Isha 

Manisha Rana 

Manoj Sanhara 
Pratima Singh 
Rajat Kumar 
Riya 

DD231103302008 |Sapna Trivedi 
DD231103302009 Shalini Saklani 

Sign 

DD231103302010 Saurabh Negi 



Attendance of M.Sc. Nursing 2nd Year students for interactive session 
on Entrepreneurship on 1st Feb 2024 

S. No. 

2 
3 

4 

6 

7 

Himalayan College of Nursing 
Swami Rama Himalayan University 

Registration No. 
DD22113501001 

DD22113501002 
DD22113501003 

DD22113501004 

DD22113501005 

DD22113501006 
DD22113501007 
DD22113501008 

Name of Student 

Alan George 
Himanshu Tiwari 
Neha Sharma 
Pooja Deori 
|Sagrika Rana 
Sandhya V Chacko 
Shweta Rawat 

Yogita Pandey 

Sign 



Attendance Sheet of Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing 2nd Year students for 
interactive session on Entrepreneurship on 1st Feb 2024 

s. No. Registration No. Name of Student 

1 

2 

Himalayan College of Nursing 
Swami Rama Himalayan University 

3 

4 

DD221 13302003 Anju Negi 

DD22113302004 Ashish Kukreti 

DD22 1 13302006 Km Priya 

DD221 13302007 Pragati Gusain 

DD22113302008 Prerna 

Signature 

Prasati 


